KORN FERRY

TEE #1

7:35 AM

7:45 AM

7:55 AM

8:05 AM

8:15 AM

8:25 AM

8:35 AM

8:45 AM

8:55 AM

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:20 AM

10:35 AM

10:45 AM

10:55 AM

11:05 AM

TOUR

Bryson Nimmer

Brandon Matthews
Jackson Van Paris

Austin Duncan
Ryan Blaum
Brandon Berry
Ryan Sullivan
Justin Suh
Chris Francoeur
Alex Vogelsong
Bryce Lewis
Marshall Meisel
Jacob Solomon

Joseph Bramlett
Billy Tom Sargent

2026 Astara Chile Classic

presented by Scotiabank

Prince of Wales Country Club
Final Round Pairings and Starting Times

Sunday, March 8, 2026

Bluffton, SC

Dupont, PA
Pinehurst, NC

York, SC

Durham, NC

Great Falls, VA
Winston-Salem, NC
San Jose, CA
Amesbury, MA
Juno Beach, FL
Knoxville, TN
Chevy Chase, MD
Jacksonville, FL

Las Vegas, NV
Georgetown, KY

NGFaAXioAg SN San Diogo, CA

Jay Card Il Shelter Island, NY
Gustavo Silva Chile

Matt Atkins North Augusta, SC
Cristobal Del Solar Chile

Christian Salzer Raleigh, NC

Matt NeSmith Aiken, SC

Parker Coody Plano, TX

Rayhan Thomas Kerala, India

Mason Andersen 9 Queen Creek, AZ

Tyler Leach Spring Valley, WI
Vicente Marzilio Buenos Aires, Argentina
RJ Manke Lakewood, WA
ChifisIKoFe S MMM itieton, CO

Carl Yuan Dalian, People’s Rep of China
Michael Feagles Scottsdale, AZ

Turk Pettit Sugar Grove, NC

Ben Carr Columbus, GA

Drew Nesbitt Horseshoe Valley, ON, Canada
Davis Lamb Potomac, MD

Rick Lamb Nashville, TN

Jackson Buchanan Dacula, GA

Ben Taylor London, England
Blaine Hale, Jr. Dallas, TX

Luke Gutschewski Omaha, NE

Brett Stegmaier

BISHOTLINK

Palm Beach Gardens, FL

72

68
72

68
67
72
68
70
70
67
69
65
72
71
69

68
75

66
69
71
67
68
69

69
68
69
67
70
68
67
67
70
67
70
67
69
67
72
67

67
69

Report Generated at 05:19:53 PM EASTERN on 03/07/26

68

72
68
72
69
68
71
70
69
73
71
74
66
69
70
72
65

74
71

66
69
70
69
71
71

68
69
68
69
72
71

69
72

69
72

68
70
67
71

72
70

)ﬁr QsTara
CHILE CLASSIC

75

75
75

74
78

73
74

72
73

72
72

72
73

71
72

71
71

71
71

73
74

72
72

70
71

72
73

71
72

70
71

70
70

70
70

71
71

69
70

69
69

Page 1 of 2

215

215
215

214
214
213
213
212
212

212
212

211
211

211
211

211
211

211
211

210
210

210
210

210
210

209
209

209
209

209
209

209
209

209
209

208
208

208
208

208
208



K
KORN FERRY
TOUR

i

BISHOTLINK

2026 Astara Chile Classic
presented by Scotiabank
Prince of Wales Country Club
Final Round Pairings and Starting Times
Sunday, March 8, 2026

TEE #1

11:15 AM Mitchell Meissner San Antonio, TX -6 70
James Song Rancho Sante Fe, CA 5 72

11:25 AM Zack Fischer Little Rock, AR -6 68
Alvaro Ortiz Guadalajara, Mexico 6 70

11:35 AM Tom Whitney Little ElIm, TX -6 68
Jeremy Gandon Charpey, France -6 67

11:45 AM Yuta Sugiura Aichi, Japan -6 70
Logan McAllister Oklahoma City, OK -6 70

12:00 PM Stuart Macdonald Vancouver, BC, Canada -6 69
David Kocher Charlotte, NC -6 69

12:10 PM Matthew Anderson Mississauga, ON, Canada 6 72
Rhein Gibson Australia -6 69

12:20 PM Austin Hitt Longwood, FL -7 65
Augusto Nufez Tucuman, Argentina -7 65

12:30 PM Jorge Fernandez Valdés 14" Cordoba, Argentina -7 68
Alistaif DocHerty 20 Vancouver, WA 77

12:40 PM Shad Tuten Aiken, SC -7 74
iGN Stov, OH 7 68

12:50 PM Caleb VanArragon Blaine, MN -7 64
Tyson Alexander Gainesville, FL -7 70

1:00 PM Carson Bacha York, PA -7 71
Nick Gabrelcik Trinity, FL -7 71

1:15 PM Nicolo Galletti Clayton, CA -9 65
Ryo Ishikawa Saitama, Japan -7 68

1:25 PM A Segundo Oliva Pinto Cérdoba, Argentina -9 69
Sandy Scott Nairn, Scotland -9 68

1:35 PM Dylan Menante San Diego, CA -10 66
John Pak Scotch Plains, NJ 9 71

1:45 PM Kyle Westmoreland Daniel Island, SC -10 68
Bronson Burgoon The Woodlands, TX -10 69

1:55 PM Maxwell Moldovan Uniontown, OH -11 72
Cooper Dossey Addison, TX 11 71

205PM  MichaelGRSSHE MMM 5imingham, AL 12 69
Chad Sewell Conroe, TX -12 70

2:15 PM Doc Redman Raleigh, NC -15 67
Davis Shore Knoxville, TN -13 66

Report Generated at 05:19:57 PM EASTERN on 03/07/26

65
68

68
65

69
70
67
67
69
69
68
70
70
68
69
66
64
69
75
68

69
69

70
72

69
68

68
68

69
65
67
64
69
65

66
67

m. QsTara
CHI LECLASSIC
—=] Scotiabank.

72
68

71
72

70
70

70
70

69
69

67
68

71
73

69
69

68
69

67
68

66
66

69
66

66
68

69
65

66
69

63
67

63
66

65
67

Page 2 of 2

207
208
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
207
206
206

206
206

206
206

206
206

206
206
204
206
204
204
203
204
203
203
202
202
201
201
198
200



