



2026 Astara Chile Classic
presented by Scotiabank
 Prince of Wales Country Club
 Final Round Pairings and Starting Times
 Sunday, March 8, 2026



TEE #1								
7:35 AM	Bryson Nimmer	Bluffton, SC	+2	72	68	75		215
7:45 AM	Brandon Matthews	Dupont, PA	+2	68	72	75		215
	Jackson Van Paris	Pinehurst, NC	+2	72	68	75		215
7:55 AM	Austin Duncan	York, SC	+1	68	72	74		214
	Ryan Blaum	Durham, NC	+1	67	69	78		214
8:05 AM	Brandon Berry	Great Falls, VA	E	72	68	73		213
	Ryan Sullivan	Winston-Salem, NC	E	68	71	74		213
8:15 AM	Justin Suh	San Jose, CA	-1	70	70	72		212
	Chris Francoeur	Amesbury, MA	-1	70	69	73		212
8:25 AM	Alex Vogelsong	Juno Beach, FL	-1	67	73	72		212
	Bryce Lewis	Knoxville, TN	-1	69	71	72		212
8:35 AM	Marshall Meisel	Chevy Chase, MD	-2	65	74	72		211
	Jacob Solomon	Jacksonville, FL	-2	72	66	73		211
8:45 AM	Joseph Bramlett	Las Vegas, NV	-2	71	69	71		211
	Billy Tom Sargent	Georgetown, KY	-2	69	70	72		211
8:55 AM	Norman Xiong 8	San Diego, CA	-2	68	72	71		211
	Jay Card III	Shelter Island, NY	-2	75	65	71		211
9:10 AM	Gustavo Silva	Chile	-2	66	74	71		211
	Matt Atkins	North Augusta, SC	-2	69	71	71		211
9:20 AM	Cristobal Del Solar	Chile	-3	71	66	73		210
	Christian Salzer	Raleigh, NC	-3	67	69	74		210
9:30 AM	Matt NeSmith	Aiken, SC	-3	68	70	72		210
	Parker Coody	Plano, TX	-3	69	69	72		210
9:40 AM	Rayhan Thomas	Kerala, India	-3	69	71	70		210
	Mason Andersen 9	Queen Creek, AZ	-3	68	71	71		210
9:50 AM	Tyler Leach	Spring Valley, WI	-4	69	68	72		209
	Vicente Marzilio	Buenos Aires, Argentina	-4	67	69	73		209
10:00 AM	RJ Manke	Lakewood, WA	-4	70	68	71		209
	Chris Korte 13	Littleton, CO	-4	68	69	72		209
10:10 AM	Carl Yuan	Dalian, People's Rep of China	-4	67	72	70		209
	Michael Feagles	Scottsdale, AZ	-4	67	71	71		209
10:20 AM	Turk Pettit	Sugar Grove, NC	-4	70	69	70		209
	Ben Carr	Columbus, GA	-4	67	72	70		209
10:35 AM	Drew Nesbitt	Horseshoe Valley, ON, Canada	-4	70	69	70		209
	Davis Lamb	Potomac, MD	-4	67	72	70		209
10:45 AM	Rick Lamb	Nashville, TN	-5	69	68	71		208
	Jackson Buchanan	Dacula, GA	-5	67	70	71		208
10:55 AM	Ben Taylor	London, England	-5	72	67	69		208
	Blaine Hale, Jr.	Dallas, TX	-5	67	71	70		208
11:05 AM	Luke Gutschewski	Omaha, NE	-5	67	72	69		208
	Brett Stegmaier	Palm Beach Gardens, FL	-5	69	70	69		208





2026 Astara Chile Classic
presented by Scotiabank
 Prince of Wales Country Club
 Final Round Pairings and Starting Times
 Sunday, March 8, 2026



TEE #1

11:15 AM	Mitchell Meissner	San Antonio, TX	-6	70	65	72	207
	James Song	Rancho Sante Fe, CA	-5	72	68	68	208
11:25 AM	Zack Fischer	Little Rock, AR	-6	68	68	71	207
	Alvaro Ortiz	Guadalajara, Mexico	-6	70	65	72	207
11:35 AM	Tom Whitney	Little Elm, TX	-6	68	69	70	207
	Jeremy Gandon	Charpey, France	-6	67	70	70	207
11:45 AM	Yuta Sugiura	Aichi, Japan	-6	70	67	70	207
	Logan McAllister	Oklahoma City, OK	-6	70	67	70	207
12:00 PM	Stuart Macdonald	Vancouver, BC, Canada	-6	69	69	69	207
	David Kocher	Charlotte, NC	-6	69	69	69	207
12:10 PM	Matthew Anderson	Mississauga, ON, Canada	-6	72	68	67	207
	Rhein Gibson	Australia	-6	69	70	68	207
12:20 PM	Austin Hitt	Longwood, FL	-7	65	70	71	206
	Augusto Núñez	Tucuman, Argentina	-7	65	68	73	206
12:30 PM	Jorge Fernández Valdés 14	Cordoba, Argentina	-7	68	69	69	206
	Alistair Docherty 2	Vancouver, WA	-7	71	66	69	206
12:40 PM	Shad Tuten	Aiken, SC	-7	74	64	68	206
	Ian Holt 1	Stow, OH	-7	68	69	69	206
12:50 PM	Caleb VanArragon	Blaine, MN	-7	64	75	67	206
	Tyson Alexander	Gainesville, FL	-7	70	68	68	206
1:00 PM	Carson Bacha	York, PA	-7	71	69	66	206
	Nick Gabrelcik	Trinity, FL	-7	71	69	66	206
1:15 PM	Nicolo Galletti	Clayton, CA	-9	65	70	69	204
	Ryo Ishikawa	Saitama, Japan	-7	68	72	66	206
1:25 PM	A Segundo Oliva Pinto	Córdoba, Argentina	-9	69	69	66	204
	Sandy Scott	Nairn, Scotland	-9	68	68	68	204
1:35 PM	Dylan Menante	San Diego, CA	-10	66	68	69	203
	John Pak	Scotch Plains, NJ	-9	71	68	65	204
1:45 PM	Kyle Westmoreland	Daniel Island, SC	-10	68	69	66	203
	Bronson Burgoon	The Woodlands, TX	-10	69	65	69	203
1:55 PM	Maxwell Moldovan	Uniontown, OH	-11	72	67	63	202
	Cooper Dossey	Addison, TX	-11	71	64	67	202
2:05 PM	Michael Johnson 18	Birmingham, AL	-12	69	69	63	201
	Chad Sewell	Conroe, TX	-12	70	65	66	201
2:15 PM	Doc Redman	Raleigh, NC	-15	67	66	65	198
	Davis Shore	Knoxville, TN	-13	66	67	67	200